OP \$65.00 2761255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM670854

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcotec Wire Corporation		12/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The ESAB Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 National Business Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Annapolis Junction	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761255	ALCOTEC
Registration Number:	2805743	ALUMAPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014243640

Email: efile@usiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1:9801 Washingtonian Blvd Suite 750Address Line 4:GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan K. Bowen
SIGNATURE:	/Megan K. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION.Evidence of merger TEGI (2020)#page1.tif source=ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION.Evidence of merger TEGI (2020)#page2.tif source=ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION.Evidence of merger TEGI (2020)#page3.tif source=ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION.Evidence of merger TEGI (2020)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900639907 REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0416

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE ESAB GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE ESAB GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204351047

Date: 12-17-20

2048395 8100M SR# 20208674688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:33 PM 12/16/2020
FILED 05:33 PM 12/16/2020
SR 20208674688 - File Number 2048395

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ALCOTEC WIRE CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

THE ESAB GROUP, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL").

THE UNDERSIGNED, The ESAB Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ESAB Group"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Alcotec Wire Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("AWC"), with and into ESAB Group:

First: That the name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Alcotec Wire Corporation Delaware
The ESAB Group, Inc. Delaware

Second: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 16, 2020, by and between ESAB Group and AWC (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the requirements of the DGCL.

Third: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger shall be The ESAB Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Fourth: That, at the effective time of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of ESAB Group, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Fifth: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the following office of the surviving corporation:

The ESAB Group, Inc. c/o Colfax Corporation 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808

Sixth: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Company.

Seventh: The Merger shall become effective in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The ESAB Group Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 16th day of December, 2020.

THE ESAB GROUP, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 08/27/2021

Name: Daniel A. Pryor Title: Vice President